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The Honorable Brian Schatz

Chairman

Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations

Washington, DC 20510

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith

Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations

Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Schatz and Ranking Member Hyde-Smith:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024
Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill,
consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the
Senate.

Sincerely,
Sheldon Whitehouse
United States Senator
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Recipient Name

Rhode Island Department
of Transportation

Town of Burrillville, Rhode
Island

City of Central Falls, RI

City of Cranston, RI

Latino Public Radio

Narrangansett Council, Boy
Scouts of America

Rhode Island Department
of Transportation

City of East Providence, RI

Aldersbridge Communities

City of East Providence, RI

City of East Providence, RI

Town of Hopkinton, Rhode
Island - Planning
Department

Operation Stand Down
Rhode Island

African Alliance of Rhode
Island

Town of Middletown, RI
Town of Middletown, RI
City of Newport, RI
Newport Public Schools
Newport Contemporary
Ballet

City of Newport, RI

Bike Newport

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Funding for bridge rehabilitation

Funding for improvements to Spring Lake Beach

Funding for a public safety complex

Funding for the City of Cranston neighborhood
revitalization improvements

To purchase technology, equipment and renovate
studio

For the construction of a Leadership & Program Center
at Camp Champlin

Funding for bridges replacement and roadway
improvements

For upgrades and renovations to Pierce Stadium.

For construction of LGBTQIA-oriented, affordable senior
housing.

For repurposing the former James Oldham Elementary
School into a culinary incubator, co-working space, and
arts collaborative space modeled on the needs of the
community.

For renovating the Caleb Williams Cottage into a
visitor’s center and museum.

Funding for renovations and resiliency upgrades for
Crandall Field

For energy efficient upgrades to Veteran housing

For rehabilitation and renovation of early 19th century
farmhouse.

For the construction of a new building to house the
Middletown Public Library.

Funding for streetscape improvements on Aquidneck
Avenue

For resiliency enhancements for the Newport Cliff Walk.

To support construction projects for at Rogers High
School.

Funding for construction of the Center for Arts, Dance
and Education

For infrastructure improvements for the Perrotti Park
Ferry Dock.

Funding for a comprehensive feasibility study for cycle
and pedestrian access and observation areas to the
Claiborne Pell and Jamestown Verrazzano Bridges

Project Location

Barrington RI

Burrillville RI

Central Falls RI

Cranston RI

Cranston RI

Cranston RI

East Greenwich
and North
Kingstown RI

East Providence RI

East Providence RI

East Providence RI

East Providence RI

Hopkinton RI

Johnston RI

Johnston RI

Middletown RI

Middletown RI

Newport RI

Newport RI

Newport RI

Newport RI

Newport and
Jamestown RI

Amount
Requested
($000)
$3,000
$325

$3,000

$1,950

$350

$1,000

$5,000

$2,000

$2,000

$10,000

$4,500

$500

$200

$548

$5,000

$5,040

$4,000

$4,500

$800

$7,125

$1,480



Rhode Island Farm
Incubator

Town of North Kingstown

City of Pawtucket, RI

City of Pawtucket, RI
City of Pawtucket RI
City of Pawtucket, RI

City of Pawtucket RI

Sojourner House

Amos House
Crossroads Rhode Island

Southside Community Land
Trust

Olneyville Housing
Corporation dba ONE
Neighborhood Builders

Higher Ground International

Woonasquatucket River
Watershed Council

Center for Southeast Asians

Crossroads Rhode Island

Habitat for Humanity of
Greater Providence and
East Bay

City of Providence, RI

Trinity Repertory Company

City of Providence, RI

City of Providence, RI
Providence Revolving Fund
Woonasquatucket River
Watershed Council

Rhode Island Coalition to
End Homelessness

Rhode Island Public Transit
Authority

Construction of an Evidence Based Nutrition Center to
be used as a nutrition education space, a hub for the
distribution of locally grown produce, and a subsidized
produce market.

Funding for an indoor recreation facility

For construction of micromobility link between
developments on both sides of I-95 for increased
pedestrian safety.

Develop a Master Plan for Riverside Park
Funding for land acquisition for green and open space
Improve Main street traffic and pedestrian flows

For the rehabilitation of public housing and
improvements of onsite childcare facilities.

Funding to create new affordable housing in RI for
survivors of domestic violence, sexual assault, and
human trafficking

To create new permanent supportive housing
Funding for Travelers Aid Housing project

For building and site improvements at the 404 Broad
Street Healthy Food Hub

Funding for affordable housing units

To renovate and purchase materials/supplies for indoor
and outdoor cultural community spaces.

Funding for Woonasquatucket River Greenway - Heath
Street

For renovations and expansion of the Center for
Southeast Asians

For renovations and improvements to Crossroads

Funding for the purchase and renovation of a facility
for Habitat for Humanity of Greater Providence and
East Bay

Replacement of HVAC system for the Providence Public
Safety Complex.

Funding for renovations and expansion to the Lederer
Theater

Improvements to the Historic North Burial Ground
funding for Providence City Hall renovations

To purchase and rehabilitate a building for Historic
Preservation Resource Center

Funding for Woonasquatucket River Greenway -
Smithfield Trail

Funds to help support the statewide Pay For Success
Permanent Supportive Housing pilot program

To support fleet decarbonization, carbon footprint
reduction, and strengthening operational resiliency

North Kingstown

RI

North Kingstown

RI

Pawtucket RI

Pawtucket RI

Pawtucket RI

Pawtucket RI

Pawtucket RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Providence RI

Smithfield RI

Statewide RI

Statewide RI

$1,710

$15,000

$3,800

$500
$1,500
$500

$5,000

$965

$3,000

$2,000

$500

$8,000

$525

$2,360

$5,437

$1,000

$1,500

$6,400

$4,000

$3,462
$9,720

$2,000

$2,935

$750

$6,200



Domestic Violence
Resource Center of South
County

Ocean Community YMCA

Southern Rhode Island
Conservation District

Town of Westerly, RI

City of Woonsocket, RI

Funding for transitional housing for survivors of
domestic violence and their families.

Renovation project to expand program services and
community reach.

Funding for build out and programming for Fresh
Harvest Kitchen

Funding for a multi-purpose community center

Funding for a public safety complex

Washington
County RI

Westerly RI

Westerly RI

Westerly RI

Woonsocket RI

$1,923

$700

$650

$800

$10,000



