COMMITTEES:
BUDGET
ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS
FINANCE
JUDICIARY



170 WESTMINSTER STREET, SUITE 200 PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 (401) 453–5294

http://whitehouse.senate.gov

(202) 224-2921 TTY (202) 224-7746

April 6, 2023

The Honorable Brian Schatz
Chairman
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Washington, DC 20510

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith
Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Schatz and Ranking Member Hyde-Smith:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Sheldon Whitehouse United States Senator

Whitehouse, Sheldon(D-RI) Transportation Housing and Urban Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	Funding for bridge rehabilitation	Barrington RI	\$3,000
Town of Burrillville, Rhode Island	Funding for improvements to Spring Lake Beach	Burrillville RI	\$325
City of Central Falls, RI	Funding for a public safety complex	Central Falls RI	\$3,000
City of Cranston, RI	Funding for the City of Cranston neighborhood revitalization improvements	Cranston RI	\$1,950
Latino Public Radio	To purchase technology, equipment and renovate studio	Cranston RI	\$350
Narrangansett Council, Boy Scouts of America	For the construction of a Leadership & Program Center at Camp Champlin	Cranston RI	\$1,000
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	Funding for bridges replacement and roadway improvements	East Greenwich and North Kingstown RI	\$5,000
City of East Providence, RI	For upgrades and renovations to Pierce Stadium.	East Providence RI	\$2,000
Aldersbridge Communities	For construction of LGBTQIA-oriented, affordable senior housing. $ \\$	East Providence RI	\$2,000
City of East Providence, RI	For repurposing the former James Oldham Elementary School into a culinary incubator, co-working space, and arts collaborative space modeled on the needs of the community.	East Providence RI	\$10,000
City of East Providence, RI	For renovating the Caleb Williams Cottage into a visitor's center and museum.	East Providence RI	\$4,500
Town of Hopkinton, Rhode Island - Planning Department	Funding for renovations and resiliency upgrades for Crandall Field	Hopkinton RI	\$500
Operation Stand Down Rhode Island	For energy efficient upgrades to Veteran housing	Johnston RI	\$200
African Alliance of Rhode Island	For rehabilitation and renovation of early 19th century farmhouse.	Johnston RI	\$548
Town of Middletown, RI	For the construction of a new building to house the Middletown Public Library.	Middletown RI	\$5,000
Town of Middletown, RI	Funding for streetscape improvements on Aquidneck Avenue	Middletown RI	\$5,040
City of Newport, RI	For resiliency enhancements for the Newport Cliff Walk.	Newport RI	\$4,000
Newport Public Schools	To support construction projects for at Rogers High School.	Newport RI	\$4,500
Newport Contemporary Ballet	Funding for construction of the Center for Arts, Dance and Education	Newport RI	\$800
City of Newport, RI	For infrastructure improvements for the Perrotti Park Ferry Dock.	Newport RI	\$7,125
Bike Newport	Funding for a comprehensive feasibility study for cycle and pedestrian access and observation areas to the Claiborne Pell and Jamestown Verrazzano Bridges	Newport and Jamestown RI	\$1,480

Rhode Island Farm Incubator	Construction of an Evidence Based Nutrition Center to be used as a nutrition education space, a hub for the distribution of locally grown produce, and a subsidized produce market.	North Kingstown RI	\$1,710
Town of North Kingstown	Funding for an indoor recreation facility	North Kingstown RI	\$15,000
City of Pawtucket, RI	For construction of micromobility link between developments on both sides of I-95 for increased pedestrian safety.	Pawtucket RI	\$3,800
City of Pawtucket, RI	Develop a Master Plan for Riverside Park	Pawtucket RI	\$500
City of Pawtucket RI	Funding for land acquisition for green and open space	Pawtucket RI	\$1,500
City of Pawtucket, RI	Improve Main street traffic and pedestrian flows	Pawtucket RI	\$500
City of Pawtucket RI	For the rehabilitation of public housing and improvements of onsite childcare facilities.	Pawtucket RI	\$5,000
Sojourner House	Funding to create new affordable housing in RI for survivors of domestic violence, sexual assault, and human trafficking	Providence RI	\$965
Amos House	To create new permanent supportive housing	Providence RI	\$3,000
Crossroads Rhode Island	Funding for Travelers Aid Housing project	Providence RI	\$2,000
Southside Community Land Trust	For building and site improvements at the 404 Broad Street Healthy Food Hub	Providence RI	\$500
Olneyville Housing Corporation dba ONE Neighborhood Builders	Funding for affordable housing units	Providence RI	\$8,000
Higher Ground International	To renovate and purchase materials/supplies for indoor and outdoor cultural community spaces.	Providence RI	\$525
Woonasquatucket River Watershed Council	Funding for Woonasquatucket River Greenway - Heath Street	Providence RI	\$2,360
Center for Southeast Asians	For renovations and expansion of the Center for Southeast Asians	Providence RI	\$5,437
Crossroads Rhode Island	For renovations and improvements to Crossroads	Providence RI	\$1,000
Habitat for Humanity of Greater Providence and East Bay	Funding for the purchase and renovation of a facility for Habitat for Humanity of Greater Providence and East Bay	Providence RI	\$1,500
City of Providence, RI	Replacement of HVAC system for the Providence Public Safety Complex.	Providence RI	\$6,400
Trinity Repertory Company	Funding for renovations and expansion to the Lederer Theater	Providence RI	\$4,000
City of Providence, RI	Improvements to the Historic North Burial Ground	Providence RI	\$3,462
City of Providence, RI	funding for Providence City Hall renovations	Providence RI	\$9,720
Providence Revolving Fund	To purchase and rehabilitate a building for Historic Preservation Resource Center	Providence RI	\$2,000
Woonasquatucket River Watershed Council	Funding for Woonasquatucket River Greenway - Smithfield Trail	Smithfield RI	\$2,935
Rhode Island Coalition to End Homelessness	Funds to help support the statewide Pay For Success Permanent Supportive Housing pilot program	Statewide RI	\$750
Rhode Island Public Transit Authority	To support fleet decarbonization, carbon footprint reduction, and strengthening operational resiliency	Statewide RI	\$6,200

Domestic Violence Resource Center of South County	Funding for transitional housing for survivors of domestic violence and their families.	Washington County RI	\$1,923
Ocean Community YMCA	Renovation project to expand program services and community reach.	Westerly RI	\$700
Southern Rhode Island Conservation District	Funding for build out and programming for Fresh Harvest Kitchen	Westerly RI	\$650
Town of Westerly, RI	Funding for a multi-purpose community center	Westerly RI	\$800
City of Woonsocket, RI	Funding for a public safety complex	Woonsocket RI	\$10,000